

Docket No. 13DV13162

| | S ONLY | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): ERIC J. KRESS CURTIS L. BROWN | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: General Electric Company | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: One River Road | | |
| Other Execution Date: Oct 14, 1999 Oct 14, 1999 Oct 14, 1999 | City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new ap Oct 14, 1999 Oct | 14, 1999 Oct 14, 1999 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) ched? | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents invol | | |
| Name: General Electric Company | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| GE Aircraft Engines | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 | | |
| Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 | | | |
| City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is | | |
| RODNEY M. YOUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of | Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | | | |
| | tach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to | Patents and Trademarks | | |

9/97

PATENT REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13162

| In consideration of One Dollar an | d Other good and va | aluable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, |
|--|--|---|
| we, ERIC J. KRESS | | CURTIS L. BROWN |
| DOUGLAS M. FORTUNA | ı. | |
| of LOVELAND, OHIO; CINC | INNATI, OHIO; and | d CINCINNATI, OHIO; |
| sell and assign to General Electric title and interest in and to the imp | | ork Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, |
| METHOD AND APPARAT | | ON OF GAS TURBINES |
| applications for patent and patent extensions thereof, and all rights request any official whose duty it to said General Electric Company consideration, but at the expense nominees any facts known to us papers, execute all divisional, cor | is therefor in any and of priority resulting from its to issue patents, to its successors of of said Company, we respecting said improntinuing and reissue successors, assigns | ted States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and on the filing of said United States application, and authorize and o issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom or assigns and agree that on request and without further we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or overnents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything s, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for |
| DCTOSER 14 October 14 | 19 77 | En / Wen ERIC J. KRESS Curtis 2 Dron CURTIS L BROWN Dandos M Tolung |
| | 19 / / | DOUGLAS M. FORTUNA |
| State of OHIO County of HAMILTON This // day of | | , 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came the |
| above-named ERIC J. KRESS to me personally known as the ii he/she executed the same of his | ndividual who execut | ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Marie M. Jehl Notary Public |
| | | Notary Public |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9/97) MARIE M. FEHL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199

PATENT REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13162

| State of | ОНЮ |) | | | | |
|------------|---|------------------|---|----------------|---|--|
| County of | HAMILTON |): | | | | |
| This | 4th day of | | ··· | , 19 99 | , before me personally came the | |
| | ned <u>CURTIS L. BRO</u> | | uted the foreac | ing assignment | t, who acknowledged to me that | |
| | ecuted the same of his/h | | | | | |
| | | | | arra | Mackey ary Public | |
| | | | - 1/2 | Not | ary Public | |
| State of | ОНЮ |) ss | | | JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio | |
| County of | HAMILTON |): | | 40 | y Commission Expires Feb. 24, 200/ | |
| This | $\frac{1400}{\text{day of}}$ | Octobe | u | . 19 99 | , before me personally came the | |
| to me pers | ned DOUGLAS M. For conally known as the indecuted the same of his/h | ividual who exec | | | t, who acknowledged to me that th. | |
| | | | 8 | narie 7 | n. Jehl | |
| | | | | Notary Public | | |
| State of | |) | | | MARIE M. FEHL | |
| County of | |): | | | Notary Public, State of Ohio New Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199 9 | |
| Thi | s day of | | | . 19 ——— | _ , before me personally came the | |
| above-nan | ned | | | | | |
| | onally known as the incecuted the same of his/f | | | | t, who acknowledged to me that th. | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | | | | Nota | ary Public | |

Page 2 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

RECORDED: 10/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010322 FRAME: 0637